
 

 

 

 

    2022 IMMUNIZATION CLINIC SCHEDULE  

Wednesday, January 12        3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.                                  
Friday, January 14      9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, February 9     3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.                         
Friday, February 11       9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, March 23      3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.        
Friday, March 25            9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, April 27      3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.        
Friday, April 29          9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.         
Wednesday, May 11        3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.                         
Friday, May 13       9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, June 8        3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.                      
Friday, June 10        9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, July 13     3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.                          
Friday, July 15      9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, August 10     3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.                      
Friday, August 12     9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
Tuesday August 16 - School Shots  1:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, August 24 - School Shots       1:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.        
Wednesday, September 14     3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
Friday, September 16                                           9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, October 12       3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. 
Friday, October 14     9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, November 9    3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.                             
Friday, November 11     9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
Friday, November 18 - Flu Shots   9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, December 7     3:00 p.m. to 4:30 p.m.                       
Friday, December 9           9:30 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. 

 

To Make Appointments Please Call                                                                                                                                         
Cherokee County Public Health at 712.225.2129                                                 

• Vaccines are available to those who are VFC eligible. 
• Walk-ins are welcome. (May be subject to longer wait times without appointment) 
• Medicaid clients - please bring your current card. 
• Please consider giving a $10.00 donation per immunization to help defray costs. 
• No one will be turned away for inability to pay. 
• We require written consent of a parent.  
• Please bring previous record of immunizations. 
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